H **\$**40.00 14200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPLA		10/08/2018	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georges Rech International S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	rue Glesener 26	
City:	Luxembourg City	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1630	
Entity Type:	Corporation: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1420054	UPLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142417604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-725-9100

Email: jsoifer@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P Soifer Address Line 1: 120 S. Central Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan P Soifer	
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan p soifer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=UPLA-Geroge Rech Assignment of Reg No 1420054#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006539 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, UPLA, Société par actions simplifiée, a French corporation, with offices at 5 Rue Saint-Benoit, F-75006 Paris. France is the owner of all right, title and interest to the U.S. Registration(s) shown below (hereinafter, Mark(s)):

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Uhla,	1420054	December 9, 1986
	22	***

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE Georges Rech International S.a.r.L., a Luxembourgish corporation, with offices at rue Glesener 26, 1630 Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the registration therefor, and the rights to sue for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the Umited States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration, along with the right to sue for past infringement.

UPLA, Société par actions simplifiée,

Date of Signature

RECORDED: 11/19/2018

5 Mohan 218 By: Selafa

LIBI\\17191\00001\9782284.v1-5/14/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006539 FRAME: 0582

afe OTA (Dro Zory) Finderal Ligardator